## News Release For immediate release



## **QBE appoints Rob Kosova as CEO Asia**

**15 February 2024** — QBE announces today the appointment of Rob Kosova as Chief Executive Officer of its Asia business. Subject to regulatory approval, Rob will assume his new role from 1 April. He will be based in Singapore and report to Jason Harris, CEO of QBE International.



Rob has been with QBE since 2018 and has led a progressive team during that time, most recently leading underwriters from the Australia Pacific division accountable for customer and partner journeys across multiple product lines, including workers compensation, property, marine and commercial motor as well as their risk solutions team. Rob has a background in risk management and consultancy, spanning all areas of business risk exposure, and has held roles on the insurer, broker and customer sides of the insurance

industry.

Jason Harris, CEO QBE International comments "I am delighted to welcome Rob to the Asia leadership team. It's an exciting time for our business as we look to expand in the region and continue to enhance our service offering with a constant focus on delivering customer satisfaction. Rob's experience and passion will be a great addition to the team, and I look forward to working with him."

Rob succeeds Jason Hammond, who announced his plans to return to his native Australia last year. There will be a period of handover between the two to ensure a smooth transition of leadership.

-END-

## **About QBE Asia**

QBE Asia is part of the International Division of QBE Insurance Group Limited, one of the world's top general insurance and reinsurance companies. Headquartered in Sydney, QBE is listed on the Australia Securities Exchange (ASX). To learn more about QBE Insurance Group, please visit <a href="https://www.qbe.com">www.qbe.com</a>.

## For media enquiries, please contact:

Felicia Song

Marketing and Media Relations QBE Asia

Phone: +65 6477 1099 Email: media.asia@gbe.com **Holly Huang** 

Belmont Communications On behalf of QBE Asia Phone: +65 6832 5070

Email: <a href="mailto:qbe.asia@belmontcomms.co">qbe.asia@belmontcomms.co</a>